•		01028595	R SHEE	ST		-99-068 ent of Commerc ademark Offic
'o or	the Honorable Commissioner of Pa copy thereof.	atents and Trademarks	: Pleas	e record	the attached	original docu
•	Name of conveying party(ies):	* 2.	Name a	nd addres	s of receivir	ng party(ies):
	Erno Hilbrand Klaassen Bryan Scott Rowan	* * * *	Name:		ional Busines Corporation	38
		* * * *	Street City:	Address: Armonk	New Orchard State: NY	l Road 7 ZIP: 10504
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached <u>Yes XX</u> No		ditional Yes <u>XX</u> N		& address(es) attached?
•	Nature of conveyance:					
	XX Assignment	Execut	tion Dat	e: <u>4/2</u>	7/99, 4/27/99	9
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/30308	*	Patent			
	09/30308 Name and address of party to who	* Additi m * 6.	onal nur. Total	nbers att		s <u>XX</u> No ns and patents
•	09/30308 Name and address of party to who correspondence concerning docume should be mailed:	* Additi m * 6.	onal nur. Total	mbers att	f application	
	09/30308 Name and address of party to who correspondence concerning docume	* Additi om * 6. ont * * * * * 7.	Total involu Total <u> Enc</u>	Numbers att Number o ved: One fee (37 closed thorized	f application CFR 3.41) to be charged	ns and patents
	99/39308 / Name and address of party to who correspondence concerning docume should be mailed: Name: IBM Corporation Internal Address: Intellectual Property	* Additi om * 6. ent * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Total involu Total <u> Enc</u>	Numbers att Number o ved: One fee (37 closed	f application CFR 3.41) to be charged	ns and patents
	99/39308 / Name and address of party to who correspondence concerning docume should be mailed: Name: IBM Corporation Internal Address: Intellectual Property Street Address: 5600 Cottle Road (L2PA	* Additi om * 6. ent * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Total involu Total <u> Enc</u> XX Aut der	Numbers att Number o ved: One fee (37 closed thorized posit acc	f application CFR 3.41) to be charged	ns and patents
	99/39308 / Name and address of party to who correspondence concerning docume should be mailed: Name: IBM Corporation Internal Address: Intellectual Property Street Address: 5600 Cottle Road (L2PA	* Additi m Additi m * 6. * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	.onal nur Total involv Total Enc XX Aut dep Deposi	Mumbers att Number o ved: One fee (37 closed chorized posit acc it Accoun	f application CFR 3.41) to be charged ount	ns and patents
	99/39308 / Name and address of party to who correspondence concerning docume should be mailed: Name: IBM Corporation Internal Address: Intellectual Property Street Address: 5600 Cottle Road (L2PA San Jose, CA 95193 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	* Additi m Additi m * 6. * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	.onal nur Total involv Total Enc XX Aut dep Deposi	Mumbers att Number o ved: One fee (37 closed chorized posit acc it Accoun	f application CFR 3.41) to be charged ount	ns and patents

PATENT REEL: 9940 FRAME: 0763

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

INVENTOR

- AND CITY (1) Erno Hilbrand Klaassen, of Santa Clara, California; and
 - (2) Bryan Scott Rowan, of San Jose, California

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE HEAD POSITIONING SYSTEM FOR A DISK DRIVE DURING A POWER DOWN CONDITION

DATE THAT and executed, respectively, a United States patent INVENTOR application therefor on SIGNED THE DECLARATION (1) 4/27/99, 1999

(+/	/	
(2)	4/27/99	1999

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed

CITY	(1) at San Jose		SIGNATURE
INVENTOR	Erno Hilbrand Klaassen		
	Inventor's Full Name		
DATE	on <u>4/27/99</u>	_′	1999

CITY	(2) at SAN Jose	 - SIGNATURE
INVENTOR	Bryan Scott Rowan	 BIGMATORE
DATE	Inventor's Full Name on <u>4/27/99</u>	1999